
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 03 May 2023

P 4/5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PATTAYA PETE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R5, P 4/1/1M. Wotton 542830 8/71803P 5P 1P 4P 5PD02/02/2020

 2 TAP OUT ZOE Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R7, P 4/1/1R. Metselaar 553629 5/41678P 1P 3P 3Y 4PB08/01/2021

 3 RIO BRAVO Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/3E. Borg 557767 2/12061P 3Y 2P 1PD20/04/2021

 4 BALD HEAD SALLY Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/2B. Richardson 555789 3/21981P 4P 6P 1P 3PB01/03/2021

 5 USAIN BARK Last start winner RIC, 30/04/2023, R1, P 5/4M. Farrugia 564174 1/01511PB16/10/2021

 6 GARTH ATTACK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Pedrana 548770 1/02132P 2P 4P 2P 2PD28/07/2020

 7 SURPRISE ME Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R8, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552501 3/21923P 3P 6P 2P 3PD11/12/2020

 8 ALLOWED TO DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 24/04/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Rodgers 551839 5/31893P 6P 6P 2P 1PD24/11/2020

 9 WE'RE GOOD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/31832P 2P 8P 3P 5PB06/11/2020

 10 BELIEVE THE HYPE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/04/2023, R11, P 5/4C. Carl 551761 2/01503P 8P 3P 1P 4PB25/11/2020

 11 JAZZ SECTION Last start placegetter RIC, 24/04/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Carl 542921 1/01503P 2P 4P 5P 4PB14/02/2020

 12 FINAL INNINGS Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Stewart 552289 1/01402P 6Y 5P 3P 1PB09/12/2020

 13 MALTESE EAGLE Last start placegetter BUL, 25/04/2023, R9, P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/01292P 3P 6Y 4Y 6PD03/02/2020

 14 BALINESE BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Brennen 554426 1/01282P 4Y 7P 2P 8YD31/01/2021

 15 IS THIS MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Francis 547132 1/01263P 7P 6P 8P 2PD29/06/2020

 16 HEART OF GARTH Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Pedrana 548772 1/01112P 7P 5P 6P 5PD28/07/2020

 17 JUDGMENT FAY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/31073P 6P 5P 4M 7PB27/10/2018

 18 ORANMORE Last start Country winner RIS, 29/04/2023, R8, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 5/01881Y 2P 2Y 2Y 2YB01/02/2021

 19 ZIPPING NOELLE Last start Country winner LIT, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1P. Betar 548193 5/31331Y 5P 7P 3P 8YB01/07/2020

 20 TINY BUTTON Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/3E. Borg 557768 2/11784P 2Y 1P 1PB20/04/2021

 21 GARSIDE TO EXCEL 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R10, Y 5/3A. Williams 552581 5/11763Y 4Y 1P 6Y 1PD18/12/2020

 22 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 19/04/2023, R10, P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/01746P 3P 4P 2P 2PB14/06/2020

 23 BELOW ZERO Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31476P 4P 3P 7P 2PB08/10/2019
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 24 PEEKS HAMMER Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Hopkins 548625 1/01327P 2Y 2P 2Y 7YD15/08/2020

 25 TESKEY Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Conquest 537607 9/71268P 2P 5P 7P 4PB15/09/2019

 26 LUNAR HALO Weighted points score RIC, 05/04/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 4/21147P 3P 5P 4P 4PB12/11/2018

 27 FIRST SENT Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R3, Y 5/4P. Lagogiane 554433 1/01107Y 1Y 3YD31/01/2021

 28 ZIPPING BRYCE Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2023, R1, C 5/4T. Simmons 560303 1/01107C 1P 2P 5P 4PD02/06/2021

 29 SIMPLE GAME Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Gale 552290 1/01105P 5P 1PD09/12/2020

 30 PROROGUE Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/01086P 7P 2P 7P 4PD11/04/2018

 31 HOT TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R11, P 5/4L. Vanderburg 556365 1/01088P 3P 4P 4P 6PD12/03/2021

 32 DOM JUAN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/01058Y 6P 2P 5P 5PD21/01/2021

 33 NICE AND LOUD Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Micallef 547830 1/0987P 6P 4P 1P 4PD29/06/2020

 34 EXTREMIST Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Kerr 543699 4/3964P 6Y 6Y 6P 4PD26/11/2019

 35 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R8, P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3948P 3Y 8P 3Y 4YB04/07/2019

 36 BLUE STINGRAY Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0918P 7Y 7P 7P 3PD14/10/2019

 37 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R5, P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4876P 7P 7P 4P 4PD28/10/2017

 38 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/4787P 7P 8P 6P 5PD03/04/2019

 39 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1756P 6P 5P 6P 7PD15/02/2020

 40 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/1696P 6P 7P 5Y 6PD08/05/2019

 41 MISTER KEY Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/4E. Micallef 536142 4/0675P 4Y 5Y 8P 7YD15/06/2019

 42 ALBURY ELLY Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2023, R9, P 5/4W. Carr 548229 3/0666P 5P 4Y 8P 6YB27/07/2020

 43 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556495 1/0645Y 4P 6Y 5Y 8PB01/02/2021

 44 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0428P 8P 8P 8P 8YD12/04/2021
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 1 RIO BRAVO Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/3E. Borg 557767 2/12061P 3Y 2P 1PD20/04/2021

 2 BALD HEAD SALLY Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/2B. Richardson 555789 3/21981P 4P 6P 1P 3PB01/03/2021

 3 USAIN BARK Last start winner RIC, 30/04/2023, R1, P 5/4M. Farrugia 564174 1/01511PB16/10/2021

 4 GARTH ATTACK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Pedrana 548770 1/02132P 2P 4P 2P 2PD28/07/2020

 5 SURPRISE ME Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R8, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552501 3/21923P 3P 6P 2P 3PD11/12/2020

 6 ALLOWED TO DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 24/04/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Rodgers 551839 5/31893P 6P 6P 2P 1PD24/11/2020

 7 WE'RE GOOD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/31832P 2P 8P 3P 5PB06/11/2020

 8 JAZZ SECTION Last start placegetter RIC, 24/04/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Carl 542921 1/01503P 2P 4P 5P 4PB14/02/2020

 9 BELIEVE THE HYPE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/04/2023, R11, P 5/4C. Carl 551761 2/01503P 8P 3P 1P 4PB25/11/2020

 10 FINAL INNINGS Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Stewart 552289 1/01402P 6Y 5P 3P 1PB09/12/2020

 11 MALTESE EAGLE Last start placegetter BUL, 25/04/2023, R9, P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/01292P 3P 6Y 4Y 6PD03/02/2020

 12 BALINESE BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Brennen 554426 1/01282P 4Y 7P 2P 8YD31/01/2021

 13 IS THIS MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Francis 547132 1/01263P 7P 6P 8P 2PD29/06/2020

 14 HEART OF GARTH Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Pedrana 548772 1/01112P 7P 5P 6P 5PD28/07/2020

 15 JUDGMENT FAY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/31073P 6P 5P 4M 7PB27/10/2018

 16 ORANMORE Last start Country winner RIS, 29/04/2023, R8, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 5/01881Y 2P 2Y 2Y 2YB01/02/2021

 17 ZIPPING NOELLE Last start Country winner LIT, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1P. Betar 548193 5/31331Y 5P 7P 3P 8YB01/07/2020

 18 TINY BUTTON Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/3E. Borg 557768 2/11784P 2Y 1P 1PB20/04/2021

 19 GARSIDE TO EXCEL 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R10, Y 5/3A. Williams 552581 5/11763Y 4Y 1P 6Y 1PD18/12/2020

 20 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 19/04/2023, R10, P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/01746P 3P 4P 2P 2PB14/06/2020

 21 BELOW ZERO Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31476P 4P 3P 7P 2PB08/10/2019

 22 PEEKS HAMMER Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Hopkins 548625 1/01327P 2Y 2P 2Y 7YD15/08/2020

 23 TESKEY Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Conquest 537607 9/71268P 2P 5P 7P 4PB15/09/2019

 24 LUNAR HALO Weighted points score RIC, 05/04/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 4/21147P 3P 5P 4P 4PB12/11/2018

 25 FIRST SENT Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R3, Y 5/4P. Lagogiane 554433 1/01107Y 1Y 3YD31/01/2021
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 26 ZIPPING BRYCE Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2023, R1, C 5/4T. Simmons 560303 1/01107C 1P 2P 5P 4PD02/06/2021

 27 SIMPLE GAME Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Gale 552290 1/01105P 5P 1PD09/12/2020

 28 HOT TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R11, P 5/4L. Vanderburg 556365 1/01088P 3P 4P 4P 6PD12/03/2021

 29 PROROGUE Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/01086P 7P 2P 7P 4PD11/04/2018

 30 DOM JUAN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/01058Y 6P 2P 5P 5PD21/01/2021

 31 NICE AND LOUD Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Micallef 547830 1/0987P 6P 4P 1P 4PD29/06/2020

 32 EXTREMIST Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Kerr 543699 4/3964P 6Y 6Y 6P 4PD26/11/2019

 33 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R8, P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3948P 3Y 8P 3Y 4YB04/07/2019

 34 BLUE STINGRAY Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0918P 7Y 7P 7P 3PD14/10/2019

 35 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R5, P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4876P 7P 7P 4P 4PD28/10/2017

 36 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/4787P 7P 8P 6P 5PD03/04/2019

 37 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1756P 6P 5P 6P 7PD15/02/2020

 38 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/1696P 6P 7P 5Y 6PD08/05/2019

 39 MISTER KEY Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/4E. Micallef 536142 4/0675P 4Y 5Y 8P 7YD15/06/2019

 40 ALBURY ELLY Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2023, R9, P 5/4W. Carr 548229 3/0666P 5P 4Y 8P 6YB27/07/2020

 41 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556495 1/0645Y 4P 6Y 5Y 8PB01/02/2021

 42 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0428P 8P 8P 8P 8YD12/04/2021
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 1 SOLIOLA TO EXCEL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/04/2023, R1, P

BUL, 20/12/2022, R1, P

5/4A. Williams 552578 1/01471P 2P 3PD18/12/2020

 2 CORLESS NELSON Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Corless 559260 1/01511PD27/05/2021

 3 ADELAIDE GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Gale 552287 1/0921P 5P 5PB09/12/2020

 4 VOLCAN BARU Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R1, P M/1P. Lagogiane 563146 0/01162P 5P 2YD12/09/2021

 5 FLAME Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 560021 0/01122P 8P 6P 2P 2PB04/03/2021

 6 ZAMBORA ANGELINA Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R3, P M/1K. Gorry 543861 0/01063P 3P 7P 2P 6PB14/03/2020

 7 MRS. JONES Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 560443 0/01003P 3P 7P 7P 3PB15/06/2021

 8 SAIKO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Kerr 557786 0/0983P 2Y 4P 5P 5PD13/04/2021

 9 VELOCITY KIANA Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R3, P M/1P. Ray 558352 0/0922P 4Y 4PB30/04/2021

 10 REDSHIFT HOTEL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 26/04/2023, R3, P M/1J. King 560812 0/0584PD01/07/2021
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 1 RISING FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R2, P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/01382P 4P 2P 2P 3PB04/04/2021

 2 OLLIE BOLT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 22/04/2023, R4, Y M/1D. Kerr 563931 0/0907P 2Y 6P 3P 5PD11/10/2021

 3 RIPPER SNIPPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1D. Kerr 554302 0/0705P 2Y 5Y 8P 7PB26/12/2020

 4 JACOBITE FORCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1D. Kerr 558728 0/0678P 2Y 8P 5PB01/04/2021

 5 BEND AROUND Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/11/2022, R4, P M/1T. Jansen 557739 0/0588P 2P (FEL)P 8P 8PB12/04/2021

 6 DARK AS DAWN First start M/1K. Pedrana 556411 0/00B16/03/2021

 7 NICOLE'S IMAGE 2 First start M/1P. Grover 551064 0/00B06/11/2020

 8 DIESEL'S SHADOW 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/04/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 552158 0/0297P 8P 8PD14/11/2020

 9 LADY SLICK Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/04/2023, R2, P M/1M. Farrugia 564173 0/0505PB16/10/2021

 10 GAIL UNLEASHED Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 21/04/2023, R1, P M/1M. Conquest 562406 0/0505PB20/08/2021

 11 REDSHIFT JULES Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 26/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 560819 0/0426PB01/07/2021

 12 SPEEDY SONIC Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R1, Y M/1J. Polidano 556875 0/0485Y 6PB24/03/2021

 13 LADY SIF Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0487P 4PB18/04/2021

 14 ZULU CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R2, P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/0466P 5P 6P 7P (FTF)PD07/12/2020

 15 MAILMAN MALONE Weighted points score LIT, 22/04/2023, R4, Y M/1D. Wort 557748 0/0446Y 6PD14/04/2021

 16 TANYA'S BABE Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R1, P M/1P. Pirie 551694 0/0437P 6P 6P 7YB01/11/2020

 17 WE BELONG Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R3, P M/1J. Comito 551640 0/0356P 8Y (FEL)PB02/11/2020
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 1 PATTAYA PETE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R5, P 4/1/1M. Wotton 542830 8/71803P 5P 1P 4P 5PD02/02/2020

 2 MOTOR CITY DOLL Last start winner RIC, 17/03/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Anderson 539889 3/12011P 5P 3P 1P 4PB14/12/2019

 3 MORE SCOPE Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Conquest 548396 3/21701P 3P 2P 7Y 5YD07/08/2020

 4 NEPTUNE BANNER Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Gibbons 552808 6/21541P 2Y 8Y 7C 5PB17/12/2020

 5 GARTH ATTACK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Pedrana 548770 1/02132P 2P 4P 2P 2PD28/07/2020

 6 ZIPPING ELTON Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Simmons 560305 1/02013P (FEL)P 2P 3P 1PD02/06/2021

 7 BLACK BOOK Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R4, P 5/1F. Wotton 549040 4/31953P 3P 4P 4P 1PD26/08/2020

 8 WE'RE GOOD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/31832P 2P 8P 3P 5PB06/11/2020

 9 TOTALLY DELUDED Last start placegetter DUB, 11/03/2023, R10, P 5/3D. Wort 554909 8/11433P 6P 8P 1Y 8PB17/11/2020

 10 MARVEL MALVIN Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Wort 557753 1/01403P 1Y 4PD14/04/2021

 11 UNO KAI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/04/2023, R4, P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 11/3896P 5P 6Y 6P 4PD01/05/2019

 12 MONKEY TAIL Dropping in grade RIC, 26/04/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Wort 540574 14/72075P 5P 1P 2P 3PB24/12/2019

 13 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R7, P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 10/12303P 1P 4P 2P 3YB27/02/2019

 14 MOTOR CITY COBRA Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R5, P 5/2T. Anderson 539775 4/22013P 2P 7P 3P 2PD06/12/2019

 15 ZIPPING LUCIFER Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Simmons 560300 2/11866P 2P 1P 6P 2PD02/06/2021

 16 MY LUCK MANY Weighted points score RIC, 19/04/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Fink 537475 2/11776P 2P 3P 7P 1PB12/09/2019

 17 GARSIDE TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R10, Y 5/3A. Williams 552581 5/11763Y 4Y 1P 6Y 1PD18/12/2020

 18 SNOWY'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R6, P 5/2S. Hopkins 538934 5/21684P 1P 1P 7P 6PB05/11/2019

 19 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R5, P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/41626P 5P 2P 2P 4PB05/10/2019

 20 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Wotton 549029 2/11477P 2P 1P 5P 8PD14/08/2020

 21 SHIAN SILVA Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Chaker 552614 5/21476P 3P 3P 6P 5PB22/12/2020

 22 STICKER SELLS Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Mcguiness 536319 9/01474P 6P 4P 2P 5PD29/06/2019

 23 FLYING RYAN Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Richardson 550286 3/21204P 6P (FEL)P 6P 1PD22/09/2020

 24 ZARZU Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Wort 557752 1/01116P 1YD14/04/2021

 25 FULL PELT Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Carl 551749 6/31095P 4P 8P 4Y 3PD24/11/2020
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 26 DOM JUAN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/01058Y 6P 2P 5P 5PD21/01/2021

 27 EMBARKING Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Kerr 543425 5/41017P 4Y 4P 4Y 4PD16/01/2020

 28 WINLOCK ALEX Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R6, Y 5/3G. Stenner 548776 2/1966Y 4Y 5Y 5P 3PB26/07/2020

 29 SMALL DEMEANOUR Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4J. Magri 559162 1/0928Y 1PD16/05/2021

 30 SPIN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0428P 8P 8P 8P 8YD12/04/2021
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 1 MOTOR CITY DOLL Last start winner RIC, 17/03/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Anderson 539889 3/12011P 5P 3P 1P 4PB14/12/2019

 2 MORE SCOPE Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Conquest 548396 3/21701P 3P 2P 7Y 5YD07/08/2020

 3 NEPTUNE BANNER Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Gibbons 552808 6/21541P 2Y 8Y 7C 5PB17/12/2020

 4 GARTH ATTACK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Pedrana 548770 1/02132P 2P 4P 2P 2PD28/07/2020

 5 ZIPPING ELTON Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Simmons 560305 1/02013P (FEL)P 2P 3P 1PD02/06/2021

 6 BLACK BOOK Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R4, P 5/1F. Wotton 549040 4/31953P 3P 4P 4P 1PD26/08/2020

 7 WE'RE GOOD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/31832P 2P 8P 3P 5PB06/11/2020

 8 TOTALLY DELUDED Last start placegetter DUB, 11/03/2023, R10, P 5/3D. Wort 554909 8/11433P 6P 8P 1Y 8PB17/11/2020

 9 MARVEL MALVIN Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Wort 557753 1/01403P 1Y 4PD14/04/2021

 10 UNO KAI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/04/2023, R4, P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 11/3896P 5P 6Y 6P 4PD01/05/2019

 11 MONKEY TAIL Dropping in grade RIC, 26/04/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Wort 540574 14/72075P 5P 1P 2P 3PB24/12/2019

 12 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R7, P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 10/12303P 1P 4P 2P 3YB27/02/2019

 13 MOTOR CITY COBRA Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R5, P 5/2T. Anderson 539775 4/22013P 2P 7P 3P 2PD06/12/2019

 14 ZIPPING LUCIFER Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Simmons 560300 2/11866P 2P 1P 6P 2PD02/06/2021

 15 MY LUCK MANY Weighted points score RIC, 19/04/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Fink 537475 2/11776P 2P 3P 7P 1PB12/09/2019

 16 GARSIDE TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R10, Y 5/3A. Williams 552581 5/11763Y 4Y 1P 6Y 1PD18/12/2020

 17 SNOWY'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R6, P 5/2S. Hopkins 538934 5/21684P 1P 1P 7P 6PB05/11/2019

 18 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R5, P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/41626P 5P 2P 2P 4PB05/10/2019

 19 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Wotton 549029 2/11477P 2P 1P 5P 8PD14/08/2020

 20 SHIAN SILVA Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Chaker 552614 5/21476P 3P 3P 6P 5PB22/12/2020

 21 STICKER SELLS Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Mcguiness 536319 9/01474P 6P 4P 2P 5PD29/06/2019

 22 FLYING RYAN Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Richardson 550286 3/21204P 6P (FEL)P 6P 1PD22/09/2020

 23 ZARZU Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Wort 557752 1/01116P 1YD14/04/2021

 24 FULL PELT Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Carl 551749 6/31095P 4P 8P 4Y 3PD24/11/2020

 25 DOM JUAN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/01058Y 6P 2P 5P 5PD21/01/2021
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 26 EMBARKING Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Kerr 543425 5/41017P 4Y 4P 4Y 4PD16/01/2020

 27 WINLOCK ALEX Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R6, Y 5/3G. Stenner 548776 2/1966Y 4Y 5Y 5P 3PB26/07/2020

 28 SMALL DEMEANOUR Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4J. Magri 559162 1/0928Y 1PD16/05/2021

 29 SPIN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0428P 8P 8P 8P 8YD12/04/2021
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 1 FARMOR ORDER Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Chaker 550835 1/01942P 3P 7P 3C 1PD04/11/2020

 2 FLYING BUTCHER Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Chaker 560433 2/01562P 5P 5C 7C 5PD04/04/2021

 3 MY NAME'S BERNIE 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 24/04/2023, R2, P 5/4B. King 545565 8/02221P 1P (FEL)P 5Y 2YD10/02/2020

 4 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 2/01477P 2P 1P 5P 8PD14/08/2020

 5 ULTIMATE HIT Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Simonetta 550787 7/31474P 4P 5P 1P 4PD21/10/2020

 6 RICH MAN'S WORLD 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Conquest 544671 1/01116P 5P 3P 5P 5PB01/04/2020

 7 SINISTER DREAMS Weighted points score WPK, 12/04/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Murray 548409 4/21055P 2P 6Y 6P 6YD16/07/2020
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 1 VIXEN MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2023, R1, P 1/1L. Vanderburg 555819 10/92822P 4P 1P 6P 3PB23/02/2021
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 1 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter WPK, 26/04/2023, R10, P 2/1/1T. Corless 532707 25/223422P 1M 3P 2P 2PD16/04/2019
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 1 DANSEUSE Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R11, P 2/1/1J. Mcguiness 549352 7/62978P 2P 1P 1P 3PB14/09/2020
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 1 MY NAME'S BERNIE 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/04/2023, R2, P 3/1/2B. King 545565 8/72221P 1P (FEL)P 5Y 2YD10/02/2020

 2 ZAMBORA TED Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R8, P 3/1/1J. Magri 543857 15/51962P 7Y 4Y 7P 2PD14/03/2020

 3 RED HOT MOUSE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/04/2023, R4, M 3/1/2J. Vanderburg 531129 12/42312M 4M 2M 1P 6PB31/01/2019
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 1 PROMPT RESPONSE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/04/2023, R3, P M/1P. Lagogiane 563147 0/01342PD12/09/2021

 2 SAIKO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Kerr 557786 0/0983P 2Y 4P 5P 5PD13/04/2021

 3 OLLIE BOLT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 22/04/2023, R4, Y M/1D. Kerr 563931 0/0907P 2Y 6P 3P 5PD11/10/2021

 4 NACHO QUEEN First start M/1M. Farrugia 564172 0/00B16/10/2021

 5 SNOWY'S ADARNI Weighted points score LIT, 22/04/2023, R4, Y M/1S. Hopkins 546407 0/0585Y 6Y 5Y 5Y 5YD01/06/2020

 6 ZULU CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R2, P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/0466P 5P 6P 7P (FTF)PD07/12/2020

 7 DIESEL'S SHADOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 552158 0/0297P 8P 8PD14/11/2020
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 1 RED HOT MOUSE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/04/2023, R4, M 3/1/1J. Vanderburg 531129 12/72312M 4M 2M 1P 6PB31/01/2019
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 1 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/04/2023, R7, P 4/1/2P. Barnes 530601 10/52303P 1P 4P 2P 3YB27/02/2019

 2 REBEL ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 24/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/2M. Farrugia 547217 7/42703P 3P 2P 1P 1PD21/06/2020
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 1 BLINKS PRINCESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 25/04/2023, R2, P M/1A. Durham 548641 0/01105P 3P 5P 5P 2PB18/08/2020

 2 GREMLIN GIRL First start M/1T. Anderson 549081 0/00B05/09/2020
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 1 RICH MAN'S WORLD 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Conquest 544671 1/01116P 5P 3P 5P 5PB01/04/2020
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